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AMA-IMG Section Governing Council Candidate
BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH
Follow this format. This form will be posted as submitted along with
the AMA-IMG GC election ballot for public viewing.

Full Name:

Sraj, Shafic A

Current Position/Title:
Associate Profesor of Orthopaedic Surgery

Education/Training:

INSTITUTION AND LOCATION f 25&&"25‘3) YEAR(s) FIELD OF STUDY
West Virginia University, Morgantown WV MBA 2019-2022 Business
Administration
West Virginia University Health Sciences 2018-2021 Teaching
Center, Morgantown WV Scholars Program
Pennsylvania State University Hershey PA 2009-2010 Sports Medicine
Fellowship
Cleveland Combined Hand Fellowship 2008-2009 Hand and Upper
Cleveland OH Extremity Surgery
Fellowship
Baylor College of Medicine, Houston TX 2007-2008 Hand Surgery
Fellowship
American University of Beirut Medical Orthopedic  2001-2007 Orthopedic
Center, Beirut, Lebanon Surgery Surgery
Residency Residency
Faculty of Medicine, American University of MD 1997-2001 Medicine

Beirut, Beirut, Lebanon

NOTE: Biographical Sketch may not exceed 3 pages. Follow the format of the sample bio sketch

on page 2.
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A. Leadership Positions and Current Occupation.

2012-2016
2015-2016
2015-2016
2015-2017
2016- Present
2016-2019
2016-2021
2017-2019
2017-2019
2017-2019
2018-2020
2018-2022
2019-Present
2019- Present
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2022
2021-Present
2021-2022
2022

2022-
2023-2025

Member

Vice President
Delegate

Director

Associate Editor
Chairperson
Assistant Professor
Delegate
Treasurer
Secretary-Treasurer
Treasurer
Chairperson
Delegate

Founder

Vice President
Chairperson

Vice President
President Elect
Board Member
Chairperson
Chairperson
Associate Professor
President
Alternate Delegate
Founding Director
President

B. Memberships and Experience

1997-2001
2001-2019
2012-Present

2013-Present
2014-Present
2014-2016
2015-Present
2015-2016

2017-2019
2017-2020
2018-2022
2019

2022-Present
2022-Present

Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member

C. Awards and Honors

2001 Student Research Award

Med Executive Committee, Stonewall Jackson Hospital
Medical Staff, Stonewall Jackson Memorial Hospital
House of Delegates, WVSMA

West Virginia Orthopedic Society

WV Medical Journal

Young Physician Section, WVSMA

Department of Orthopaedics

House of Delegates, WVSMA

WVSMA

West Virginia Orthopedic Society

Monongalia County Medical Society

Innovation Theater Sub-committee, AAOS

National Orthopaedic Leadership Conference, Washington DC
West Virginia Hand Journal Club

West Virginia State Med Assoc.

Resolutions, WVSMA

West Virginia Orthopedic Society

West Virginia State Med Assoc.

WV Medical Prof. Health Program

Scientific and Education, WVSMA

Bylaws, WVSMA

Department of Orthopaedics

West Virginia State Med Assoc.

American Medical Association- WV

Physician LEADS WV

West Virginia Orthopedic Society

International Federation for Medical Student Association
Lebanese Order of Physicians
American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons

West Virginia Orthopedic Society

American Medical Association

Central WV Medical Society, Weston WV

West Virginia State Medical Association, Charleston WV
Carpal Tunnel Syndrome Appropriate Use Criteria Group,
AAOS

Rotator Cuff Clinical Practice Guideline Group, AAOS
Monongalia County Medical Society, Morgantown WV
Exhibits Committee, AAOS

Monitoring and Diagnosis of Acute Compartment Syndrome
Appropriate Use Criteria Group, AAOS

Organization of State Medical Association Presidents
AMA-IMG Section Bylaws (Internal Operating Procedures)

Alpha Omega Alpha society
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2007 Exemplary Patient Care and Royal Court of Prince Meshaal Bin Abdul Aziz,
Service Recognition Riyadh, KSA
2009 Best Fellow Recognition Cleveland Combined Hand Fellowship

2018 Nomination for Teacher's Award  Department of Orthopaedics, WVU
2020 Impact of Pregnancy on Thumb  3rd place, WVU Research & QI Virtual Poster

CMC OA Competition
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