AMA-IMG Section Governing Council Candidate BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH

Follow this format. This form will be posted as submitted along with the AMA-IMG GC election ballot for public viewing.

Full Name: Sraj, Shafic A	Current Position/Title: Associate Profesor of Orthopaedic Surgery		
Education/Training:	I		
INSTITUTION AND LOCATION	DEGREE (if applicable)	YEAR(s)	FIELD OF STUDY
West Virginia University, Morgantown WV	MBA	2019-2022	Business Administration
West Virginia University Health Sciences Center, Morgantown WV		2018-2021	Teaching Scholars Progran
Pennsylvania State University Hershey PA		2009-2010	Sports Medicine Fellowship
Cleveland Combined Hand Fellowship Cleveland OH		2008-2009	Hand and Upper Extremity Surgery Fellowship
Baylor College of Medicine, Houston TX		2007-2008	Hand Surgery Fellowship
American University of Beirut Medical Center, Beirut, Lebanon	Orthopedic Surgery Residency	2001-2007	Orthopedic Surgery Residency
Faculty of Medicine, American University of Beirut, Beirut, Lebanon	MD	1997-2001	Medicine

NOTE: Biographical Sketch may not exceed 3 pages. Follow the format of the sample bio sketch on page 2.

A. Leadership Positions and Current Occupation. 2012-2016 Member Med Execu

2012-2016	Member	Med Executive Committee, Stonewall Jackson Hospital
2015-2016	Vice President	Medical Staff, Stonewall Jackson Memorial Hospital
2015-2016	Delegate	House of Delegates, WVSMA
2015-2017	Director	West Virginia Orthopedic Society
2016- Present	Associate Editor	WV Medical Journal
2016-2019	Chairperson	Young Physician Section, WVSMA
2016-2021	Assistant Professor	Department of Orthopaedics
2017-2019	Delegate	House of Delegates, WVSMA
2017-2019	Treasurer	WVSMA
2017-2019	Secretary-Treasurer	West Virginia Orthopedic Society
2018-2020	Treasurer	Monongalia County Medical Society
2018-2022	Chairperson	Innovation Theater Sub-committee, AAOS
2019-Present	Delegate	National Orthopaedic Leadership Conference, Washington DC
2019- Present	Founder	West Virginia Hand Journal Club
2019-2020	Vice President	West Virginia State Med Assoc.
2019-2020	Chairperson	Resolutions, WVSMA
2019-2021	Vice President	West Virginia Orthopedic Society
2020-2021	President Elect	West Virginia State Med Assoc.
2020-2021	Board Member	WV Medical Prof. Health Program
2020-2021	Chairperson	Scientific and Education, WVSMA
2020-2022	Chairperson	Bylaws, WVSMA
2021-Present	Associate Professor	Department of Orthopaedics
2021-2022	President	West Virginia State Med Assoc.
2022	Alternate Delegate	American Medical Association- WV
2022-	Founding Director	Physician LEADS WV
2023-2025	President	West Virginia Orthopedic Society

B. Memberships and Experience

1997-2001	Member	International Federation for Medical Student Association
2001-2019	Member	Lebanese Order of Physicians
2012-Present	Member	American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons
2013-Present	Member	West Virginia Orthopedic Society
2014-Present	Member	American Medical Association
2014-2016	Member	Central WV Medical Society, Weston WV
2015-Present	Member	West Virginia State Medical Association, Charleston WV
2015-2016	Member	Carpal Tunnel Syndrome Appropriate Use Criteria Group, AAOS
2017-2019	Member	Rotator Cuff Clinical Practice Guideline Group, AAOS
2017-2020	Member	Monongalia County Medical Society, Morgantown WV
2018-2022	Member	Exhibits Committee, AAOS
2019	Member	Monitoring and Diagnosis of Acute Compartment Syndrome
		Appropriate Use Criteria Group, AAOS
2022-Present	Member	Organization of State Medical Association Presidents
2022-Present	Member	AMA-IMG Section Bylaws (Internal Operating Procedures)

C. Awards and Honors

2001 Student Research Award Alpha Omega Alpha society

Program Director/Principal Investigator (Last, First, Middle): PI Name

2007	Exemplary Patient Care and Service Recognition	Royal Court of Prince Meshaal Bin Abdul Aziz, Riyadh, KSA
2009 2018 2020	Best Fellow Recognition Nomination for Teacher's Award Impact of Pregnancy on Thumb CMC OA	Cleveland Combined Hand Fellowship Department of Orthopaedics, WVU 3rd place, WVU Research & QI Virtual Poster Competition